TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extra Trax LLC		06/30/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Data Consultants, Inc.	
Street Address:	2985 58th Street	
City:	Eau Claire	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3718056	ELITE E EXTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7152576259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 715-874-2985

Email: prowe@adc4gis.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Rowe Address Line 1: 2985 58th Street

Address Line 4: Eau Claire, WISCONSIN 54703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Rowe
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick C. Rowe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Doc Dec 26, 2018, 13 49#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0039

900479210

EXTRA TRAX, LLC ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 9.2 of the Operating Agreement of Extra Trax, LLC and Wisconsin Statute 183.0901 the Undersigned Limited Liability Company adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Extra Trax, LLC
- 2. All debts, obligations, and liabilities are assigned to and assumed by Applied Data Consultants, Inc.
- 3. All remaining property and assets of Extra Trax, LLC have been assigned to and assumed by Applied Data Consultants, Inc., including liability for the units of the Members of Extra Trax, LLC, in accordance with their respective rights and interest:
- 4. Extra Trax, LLC elected to dissolve by written consent of the Board of Directors and the Members by a vote of a majority of the Class A Units. A copy of the written consent to dissolve is attached and incorporated herein.
- 5. The names and addresses of the managers are:

James L. Ward 2985 58th Street Eau Claire, WI 54703

Dated:

Extra Trax, LL

RECORDED: 12/27/2018

James/L. Ward as Sole Member of the Board of Directors